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2025 NE OB MIAA Winter Boy's State D2 - 2/22/2025

Results
 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 20.50 2014! Jack Blyzinskyj

State Record: 20.30 2016# Corben Miles

AA Automatic: 20.41$

AA Considera: 20.80+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SEEK 25Nicholas Cavic1 20.85

WSTN 25Alex Jylkka2 21.43

MARB 25Logan Doody*3 21.97

BELC 26Ryan Shea*3 21.97

MINN 25Dawson Rice5 22.04

NANT 25Jake Johnson6 22.15

WAYL 27Luke Kroncke7 22.21

WSTN 25Nate Whitworth8 22.29

MEST 26Jos Baranyi9 22.31

WSHS 25Alexander Morales10 22.42

HOLY 25Brady Pijar11 22.47

BEDF 25Zachary Wirth12 22.58

WAYL 25Cole Snyder13 22.67

MVRH 25Kaua DeAssis14 22.71

BROM 27Bowen Clarke15 22.76

MONU 25Vincent Dragonetti16 22.86

MEDF 27Jonathan Underwood17 22.87

WAYL 26Alex Lu18 22.91

COHA 27Wilson Nussbaum19 22.93

DOVE 25Devon O'Connor20 23.01

OLDR 25Sam Raynor21 23.02

TURN 26Liam Bliss22 23.03

LYNF 28Malcolm Kelton23 23.05

WSTN 26Nico Carillo24 23.07

TRIT 28Luke Linehan25 23.16

BOSA 27Jeremy Bradley26 23.24

SCIT 25Ryan Johnson Rees27 23.26

WWOO 25Jack Stuehler28 23.32

HOLL 25James Hein29 23.38

HOLL 26Charlie LaMonica30 23.44

DUXB 25Aidan Hall31 23.59

COHA 26Sam DeMello32 23.67

LONG 25Ari Powers33 23.72

GRAF 25Simon Turcotte34 24.12

BEDF 25Aniq Syed--- DFS

WSTN 25Philip Fitch--- DFS

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 45.69 2008! Graham Frankel

State Record: 45.10 2009# Nick D'Innocenzo

AA Automatic: 44.72$

AA Considera: 45.56+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WSTN 25Alex Jylkka1 47.66

22.06 25.60

NANT 25Jake Johnson2 48.47

22.88 25.59

SLWH 25Sam Fernandez3 48.61

23.14 25.47

MEST 26Jos Baranyi4 48.64

23.67 24.97

WAYL 25Aidan Huang5 48.86

23.17 25.69

WSTN 25Nate Whitworth6 49.07

23.33 25.74

WAYL 27Luke Kroncke7 49.38

23.77 25.61

WAYL 25Cole Snyder8 49.57

23.88 25.69

TANT 26Ethan Zhu9 49.77

24.00 25.77

MYST 26Jaden Anthony10 49.78

23.49 26.29

MARB 25Logan Doody11 50.11

24.19 25.92

WAYL 25Braden Leichliter12 50.44

23.83 26.61

OLDR 25Sam Raynor13 50.47

23.97 26.50

MVRH 25Kaua DeAssis14 50.52

24.21 26.31

BELC 26Ryan Gould15 50.72

24.55 26.17

BOSA 27Jeremy Bradley16 50.83

24.61 26.22

HOLL 26Charlie LaMonica17 50.93

24.45 26.48

BEDF 27Gabriel Favalora18 50.94

24.77 26.17

BEDF 25Zachary Wirth19 51.11

24.80 26.31

SAND 27Hunter Morgan20 51.24

24.44 26.80

WSHS 25Alexander Morales21 51.25

24.49 26.76

MONU 25Vincent Dragonetti22 51.27

24.08 27.19

BURL 27Shay Woodbury23 51.34

24.57 26.77

BROM 25Vance Petrossi24 51.40

25.10 26.30

LYNF 28Malcolm Kelton25 51.53

24.84 26.69

BROM 27Bowen Clarke26 51.79

24.64 27.15

SCIT 25Ryan Johnson Rees27 52.48

24.41 28.07

WSTN 26Andrew Pettinato28 52.92

25.16 27.76

WSTN 26Nico Carillo--- DFS

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:39.27 2005! Eric Nilsson

State Record: 1:36.92 2009# Nick D'Innocenzo

AA Automatic: 1:38.21$

AA Considera: 1:39.81+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SEEK 25Nicholas Cavic1 1:38.30!

22.57 24.80 25.4325.50

LUDL 25Joe Keroack2 1:43.60

23.83 25.26 27.3527.16

LONG 25Evan Hong3 1:44.85

24.32 26.47 27.7126.35

FOXB 25Evan Stein4 1:45.23

24.15 26.39 27.3927.30

NRWI FRCole Falk5 1:46.07

23.71 26.33 28.3627.67

TRIT 25Josh Adler6 1:46.60

24.87 26.75 27.5327.45

MYST 26Jaden Anthony7 1:47.53

24.31 26.62 28.8927.71

GRAF 25Breacan Shea8 1:47.80

24.47 26.92 28.2928.12

WAYL 25Aidan Huang9 1:48.04

24.86 27.01 28.9027.27

SCIT 26Peter Nelson10 1:48.23

24.94 27.22 27.9528.12

MARB 26Brady Leveroni11 1:49.87

25.22 27.80 28.5128.34

LONG 25Charles MacElhiney12 1:49.97

25.95 27.66 28.4527.91

MARB 25Nate Rosen13 1:50.99

26.24 28.19 28.6027.96

WSTN 25Spencer Dobson14 1:51.16

25.13 27.85 29.3828.80

BEDF 27Gabriel Favalora15 1:51.36

24.97 28.42 29.1928.78

LUDL 27Adam Riley16 1:51.76

25.18 27.94 29.6029.04

LYNF 27James Cook17 1:52.18

25.32 27.75 29.9229.19

MONU 27David Iusco18 1:54.19

26.21 29.18 28.8429.96

WAYL 25Mattias Johansson19 1:54.31

26.10 28.73 29.5829.90

MYST 25Lucas Santos20 1:54.58

25.85 28.27 30.5929.87

WWOO 26Ethan Lee21 1:54.60

26.87 28.67 29.4529.61

BELC 27Drake Dragon22 1:55.19

25.52 28.49 30.7430.44

DUXB 26Win Shepler23 1:55.56

25.64 28.74 30.7430.44

HOLL 25Michael Webb24 1:55.78

26.22 29.38 29.8230.36

WAYL 26Matthew Tan25 1:56.75

26.95 29.27 30.1930.34

MEDF 26Chase Patten26 1:56.90

27.15 29.34 30.3530.06

IPSW 29Brayden Marini27 1:56.95

26.46 29.80 30.1730.52

BEDF 28Harvey Homolka28 1:57.32

27.04 29.92 29.9430.42

COHA 26John Appleton--- DFS
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2025 NE OB MIAA Winter Boy's State D2 - 2/22/2025

Results
 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:28.71 2005! Eric Nilsson

State Record: 4:24.35 1999# Eric Vendt

AA Automatic: 4:28.60$

AA Considera: 4:32.95+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GRAF 25Braedon Ando1 4:30.05+

24.27 27.05 27.3827.48

27.60 27.27 27.68 27.62

27.38 26.32

SALE 27Grant Dwyer2 4:42.56

25.44 27.57 28.3728.24

28.82 28.83 28.90 29.30

29.13 27.96

TRIT 25Josh Adler3 4:51.97

26.42 28.50 29.6529.11

29.93 29.81 29.98 30.06

29.64 28.87

MYST 26Thomas Sodeyama-Cardoso4 4:59.18

25.82 28.34 29.6829.43

30.25 30.85 31.49 31.64

31.44 30.24

MARB 25Nate Rosen5 5:01.10

26.85 29.40 30.9130.10

30.82 30.77 30.77 30.92

30.79 29.77

WSTN 25Spencer Dobson6 5:03.02

26.24 29.06 30.2629.93

30.86 31.59 31.66 31.50

31.35 30.57

MONU 27David Iusco7 5:04.38

26.88 29.61 30.1230.02

30.71 31.20 31.87 31.68

32.02 30.27

FOXB 27Brandon Franciosi8 5:04.91

26.34 28.96 31.1430.51

31.03 31.23 31.50 31.98

31.99 30.23

LUDL 27Adam Riley9 5:05.29

27.20 29.74 30.6730.28

30.71 31.33 31.42 31.49

32.03 30.42

MYST 26Kevin Sodeyama-Cardoso10 5:06.03

25.70 28.74 31.0330.48

31.18 31.82 32.12 32.19

31.69 31.08

BEDF 28Harvey Homolka11 5:06.81

26.75 29.44 30.8830.11

31.49 31.50 31.66 32.12

32.06 30.80

WAYL 25Mattias Johansson12 5:07.22

26.79 28.88 30.9130.33

31.09 31.28 31.85 32.18

32.56 31.35

HOLL 25Michael Webb13 5:07.55

26.49 29.44 31.0530.52

31.63 31.52 32.14 31.78

32.56 30.42

BELC 27Drake Dragon14 5:09.43

26.82 29.41 31.4130.58

31.91 31.80 32.18 32.25

32.00 31.07

MYST 25Lucas Santos15 5:11.33

26.32 29.11 31.4530.73

31.97 32.11 32.51 32.54

32.78 31.81

IPSW 29Brayden Marini16 5:12.88

27.15 31.20 31.7032.00

32.39 32.46 32.05 31.86

32.22 29.85

WWOO 26Ethan Lee17 5:14.33

27.40 30.42 32.0631.50

32.07 32.23 32.36 32.58

32.68 31.03

HOLY 26Ibrahim Salloum18 5:15.25

28.76 31.35 32.7832.23

32.29 32.26 31.82 32.02

31.34 30.40

MANS 27Patrick Murray19 5:16.25

28.33 30.92 31.8931.18

32.26 31.79 32.15 32.13

32.84 32.76

ELON 28Brenden Schmidt20 5:16.46

27.45 30.46 32.2131.84

32.64 32.62 32.48 32.41

32.49 31.86

MARB 26Ian Chemel21 5:18.16

28.47 32.04 31.6732.52

32.00 32.43 32.49 32.47

32.70 31.37

DUXB 27Patrick Warren22 5:25.07

28.08 31.31 33.1232.16

32.93 33.52 33.85 33.34

33.81 32.95

FOXB 28Andrew Gallagher23 5:25.30

27.81 31.78 32.9832.61

33.00 32.98 33.63 33.95

33.76 32.80

SEEK 27Lucas Zonfrillo--- DFS

COHA 26John Appleton--- DFS

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 48.51 2023! Tommy Hager

State Record: 48.51 2023# Tommy Hager

AA Automatic: 48.94$

AA Considera: 50.13+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MINN 25Dawson Rice1 51.18

24.79 26.39

WSTN 25Eldar Blazh2 52.78

25.40 27.38

SLWH 25Sam Fernandez3 53.13

25.87 27.26

FOXB 25Evan Stein4 54.40

26.28 28.12

WAYL 25Brady Foley5 54.60

26.51 28.09

GRAF 25Breacan Shea6 54.63

26.32 28.31

TANT 26Ethan Zhu7 54.97

26.54 28.43

BELC 26Ryan Gould8 55.01

26.75 28.26

BURL 27Shay Woodbury9 55.56

27.10 28.46

SAND 27Hunter Morgan10 55.82

27.16 28.66

WWOO 25Brendon Watson11 55.92

27.42 28.50

WAYL 28Evan Giang12 56.74

27.05 29.69

ELON 26Jeffrey Carlone13 57.20

27.52 29.68

WAYL 25Braden Leichliter14 57.58

27.45 30.13

LYNF 27James Cook15 57.66

27.37 30.29

DANV 26Zachary Cotter16 57.84

27.55 30.29

NRWI JRSpencer Bagtaz17 58.07

27.79 30.28

SEEK 27Lucas Zonfrillo18 58.45

28.32 30.13

MEST 25Danny Mirick19 58.76

28.70 30.06

MYST 26Nicolas Caballero20 58.96

28.42 30.54

MEDF 26Chase Patten21 59.10

29.02 30.08

WSTN 26Rex Li22 59.13

28.70 30.43

FOXB 27Brandon Franciosi23 59.17

28.50 30.67

MARB 26Ian Chemel24 59.20

28.72 30.48

HOLL 25Taryn Craze25 59.42

27.96 31.46

PEMB 26Ryan Kanya26 59.54

28.90 30.64

MYST 29Kyle Nguyen27 59.55

28.05 31.50

NAUS 28Thomas Olean28 1:01.36

29.14 32.22
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2025 NE OB MIAA Winter Boy's State D2 - 2/22/2025

Results
 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 57.06 2022! Win Davenport

State Record: 53.81 2009# Nick D'Innocenzo

AA Automatic: 55.22$

AA Considera: 56.46+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GRAF 25George Lam1 59.04

28.03 31.01

WAYL 26David Ryu2 59.19

28.89 30.30

MYST 26Christian Antonucci3 59.30

27.67 31.63

MEDF 25David Sapozhnikov4 1:00.46

28.56 31.90

LONG 26Ethan Halpern5 1:00.80

28.68 32.12

WSTN 28Aiden Lawlor6 1:01.10

28.42 32.68

WAYL 26Alex Lu7 1:01.61

28.40 33.21

HOLL 25James Hein8 1:01.75

28.95 32.80

BROM 25Vance Petrossi9 1:02.19

29.17 33.02

DUXB 28Alex Muelhbauer10 1:02.45

30.01 32.44

TRIT 25Sam Whitaker11 1:02.48

29.20 33.28

DOVE 28Max Shturman12 1:03.82

30.27 33.55

MEDF 27Jonathan Underwood13 1:03.90

29.76 34.14

GRAF 25Simon Turcotte14 1:03.94

30.05 33.89

BELC 26Ryan Shea15 1:03.99

29.61 34.38

HOLL 25Devin Bird16 1:04.46

30.36 34.10

WWOO 27Shane MacDonald17 1:05.13

30.09 35.04

WAYL 28Kiyoshi Niimi18 1:06.19

31.21 34.98

NANT 27Eli MacIver19 1:06.34

30.48 35.86

WSHS 27Evan Plosky20 1:06.36

31.13 35.23

COHA 26Sam DeMello21 1:07.46

31.11 36.35

DUXB 25Aidan Hall22 1:08.03

32.26 35.77

HAWE 25Colin Conway23 1:08.60

33.02 35.58

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 48.73 2023! Tommy Hager

State Record: 48.73 2023# Tommy Hager

AA Automatic: 48.38$

AA Considera: 49.53+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LONG 25Evan Hong1 50.33

23.34 26.99

MEDF 25David Sapozhnikov2 51.61

24.06 27.55

LUDL 25Joe Keroack3 51.80

24.21 27.59

NRWI FRCole Falk4 52.76

24.58 28.18

WAYL 25Peter Morris5 52.80

24.71 28.09

LONG 25Charles MacElhiney6 52.92

24.83 28.09

HOLL 25Taryn Craze7 53.48

25.17 28.31

BELC 27James (J.R.) Zlogar8 53.60

24.95 28.65

BEDF 25Aniq Syed9 53.94

25.23 28.71

HOLY 25Brady Pijar10 54.40

25.69 28.71

SCIT 26Peter Nelson11 54.74

25.78 28.96

WWOO 25Brendon Watson12 54.97

25.46 29.51

SCIT 25Cruz Tompkins13 55.22

25.46 29.76

HOLL 26Alex Beers14 55.48

26.08 29.40

RENA 25Kevin Sanchez15 55.53

25.28 30.25

MARB 26Brady Leveroni16 55.63

26.05 29.58

MYST 25Lucas Freitas17 55.91

25.71 30.20

MVRH 26Ronan Mullin18 56.19

25.92 30.27

WSTN 26Rex Li19 56.22

26.46 29.76

WWOO 26Michael Aljamal20 57.15

26.88 30.27

LYNF 26Nick DeGennaro21 57.32

25.92 31.40

MINN 27Cameron Maziarz22 57.49

26.82 30.67

MYST 29Brandon Wamala23 57.80

26.28 31.52

COHA 27Wilson Nussbaum24 58.27

26.73 31.54

HOLY 26Ibrahim Salloum25 58.46

28.26 30.20

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:52.74 2024! Quinn Borchers

State Record: 1:45.52 2009# Nick D'Innocenzo

AA Automatic: 1:49.14$

AA Considera: 1:51.34+

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GRAF 25Braedon Ando1 1:52.45!

24.00 27.74 25.7834.93

SALE 27Grant Dwyer2 1:54.29

26.03 27.73 26.7733.76

MYST 26Christian Antonucci3 1:58.99

25.91 31.84 28.8532.39

WSTN 25Eldar Blazh4 1:59.44

25.50 29.26 28.9935.69

LONG 26Ethan Halpern5 1:59.59

25.20 31.04 29.2034.15

MYST 26Thomas Sodeyama-Cardoso6 2:00.31

25.26 31.22 29.9233.91

TRIT 25Sam Whitaker7 2:00.40

26.30 31.74 27.4834.88

GRAF 25George Lam8 2:00.50

26.32 31.66 28.8733.65

WAYL 26David Ryu9 2:00.79

26.60 32.11 29.5032.58

WAYL 25Peter Morris10 2:01.13

25.23 31.26 28.3736.27

MYST 26Kevin Sodeyama-Cardoso11 2:02.82

25.18 32.20 30.2035.24

BELC 27James (J.R.) Zlogar12 2:04.10

25.27 31.67 28.9038.26

ELON 26Jeffrey Carlone13 2:07.32

27.34 31.90 30.5937.49

WAYL 25Brady Foley14 2:07.61

26.60 31.02 31.1738.82

ELON 28Brenden Schmidt15 2:08.28

28.15 34.30 29.9635.87

DUXB 28Alex Muelhbauer16 2:08.37

28.59 33.37 29.5636.85

MVRH 26Ronan Mullin17 2:08.48

25.69 32.20 31.0639.53

PEMB 26Ryan Kanya18 2:08.54

26.96 31.96 29.7339.89

NANT 27Eli MacIver19 2:08.61

25.85 33.43 31.8237.51

HOLL 26Alex Beers20 2:09.01

26.91 32.65 30.6338.82

MEST 25Danny Mirick21 2:10.09

26.88 33.54 30.9838.69

HOLL 25Devin Bird22 2:10.61

27.04 34.43 31.7137.43

NORW 27Caleb Kwon23 2:11.08

28.26 34.51 30.2538.06

WAYL 28Evan Giang24 2:11.42

28.58 31.69 30.8940.26

WWOO 26Michael Aljamal25 2:11.79

28.73 33.53 30.1039.43
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2025 NE OB MIAA Winter Boy's State D2 - 2/22/2025

Results
(Boys 200 Yard IM)

WSTN 27James Tak26 2:12.81

29.21 34.30 31.0138.29

MYST 29Brandon Wamala27 2:13.33

26.57 33.23 31.4342.10

WWOO 27Shane MacDonald28 2:13.60

27.89 35.24 33.3737.10

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 696.05 2012! Sean O'Brien

State Record: 704.00 2012# Sean O'Brien

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

MINN 27Collin Purcell1 522.05

DEDH 26Sean Leahy2 487.65

MASC 26Landen Boutilier3 448.90

WSTN 27Tad Odell4 404.95

WAYL 26Ben Pyhtila5 368.60

WSHS 27Brett Walder6 362.25

MASC 25Zade Hijleh7 353.50

DUXB 26Dante Politano8 346.95

WSTN 26Andrew Pettinato9 341.45

WSTN 27Hayes Hanser10 312.50

WAYL 26Nathan Oh11 293.40

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 696.05 2012! Sean O'Brien

State Record: 704.00 2012# Sean O'Brien

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

MINN 27Collin Purcell1 389.35

DEDH 26Sean Leahy2 333.50

MASC 26Landen Boutilier3 332.15

WSTN 27Tad Odell4 297.80

WAYL 26Ben Pyhtila5 273.00

WSHS 27Brett Walder6 272.15

DUXB 26Dante Politano7 267.30

MASC 25Zade Hijleh8 261.20

WSTN 27Hayes Hanser9 249.85

WSTN 26Andrew Pettinato10 243.25

WAYL 26Nathan Oh11 215.60

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 696.05 2012! Sean O'Brien

State Record: 704.00 2012# Sean O'Brien

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

MINN 27Collin Purcell1 235.05

DEDH 26Sean Leahy2 213.60

WSTN 27Tad Odell3 201.10

MASC 26Landen Boutilier4 198.95

WAYL 26Ben Pyhtila5 176.85

WSHS 27Brett Walder6 171.00

WSTN 26Andrew Pettinato7 166.45

DUXB 26Dante Politano8 164.70

WSTN 27Hayes Hanser*9 164.55

MASC 25Zade Hijleh*9 164.55

WAYL 26Nathan Oh11 142.00

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:25.60 2023! Weston

N Frangioni, M Nelson, E Hoaglund, N Cross

State Record: 1:25.15 2016#

J Jung, F Haekicke, K Pilachowski, J Koravos

AA Automatic: 1:24.15$

AA Considera: 1:25.57+

  Team Relay Finals Time

WAYL1 1:27.97

Aidan Huang 25 Cole Snyder 25

Alex Lu 26 Luke Kroncke 27

22.23 22.12 21.6122.01

WSTN2 1:28.69

Alex Jylkka 25 Nico Carillo 26

Andrew Pettinato 26 Nate Whitworth 25

21.96 22.40 21.3422.99

MEDF3 1:31.42

Cullen O'Connor 27 David Sapozhnikov 25

Chase Patten 26 Jonathan Underwood 27

24.34 21.90 21.7623.42

MYST4 1:31.44

Jaden Anthony 26 Lucas Freitas 25

Dylan Phan 26 Kevin Sodeyama-Cardoso 26

23.01 22.86 22.7722.80

WSHS5 1:32.83

Alexander Morales 25

22.65 23.93 22.7023.55

MARB6 1:33.24

Omar Elnabarawy 27 Brady Leveroni 26

Nate Rosen 25 Logan Doody 25

24.32 23.20 22.3823.34

BEDF7 1:33.98

Gabriel Favalora 27 Gregory Sedran 27

Aniq Syed 25 Zachary Wirth 25

23.61 25.07 22.2823.02

DOVE8 1:34.50

Devon O'Connor 25 Pranav Kollipara 27

Silas Morris 25 Max Shturman 28

23.26 24.29 23.1223.83

MVRH9 1:35.48

Ronan Mullin 26 Moses Thomson 29

Anthony Pruciano 25 Kaua DeAssis 25

24.02 24.11 22.3125.04

TRIT10 1:35.54

Sam Whitaker 25

22.52 23.62 26.0823.32

MEST11 1:36.62

Danny Mirick 25 Tristan Onstott 28

Gabe Hunnicutt 25 Jos Baranyi 26

23.73 26.80 21.9424.15

WWOO12 1:36.86

Colin Belcher 25 Vincent Willits 26

Luke Li 26 Jack Stuehler 25

24.59 24.44 23.2224.61

COHA13 1:37.03

Wilson Nussbaum 27 Finn Yemini 25

John Appleton 26 Sam DeMello 26

23.57 25.40 23.3524.71

MONU*14 1:37.24

Reece Faggioni 25 Isaac Schultze 25

James Tonetti 27 Vincent Dragonetti 25

24.03 25.30 23.1924.72

GRAF*14 1:37.24

Luke Keenan 27 Kellan Shave 25

Liam Downing 26 Simon Turcotte 25

24.00 24.09 23.8325.32

OLDR16 1:38.08

Lazaro Rosa 27 Colin Lennon 29

Ian Shultz 27 Sam Raynor 25

25.84 25.23 22.1524.86

LYNF17 1:38.59

Malcolm Kelton 28 Marc Gagne 25

Brendan Koleszar 27 Hudson Little 25

23.33 24.22 25.6225.42

SCIT18 1:39.28

Tommy Guinan 25 Nicolai Bokavich 25

Brendan McCarthy 25 Cruz Tompkins 25

23.89 26.90 23.2425.25

SAND19 1:39.90

Rylan Clements 29 Hunter Morgan 27

Grady Vidito 29 Daniel Flynn 26

26.54 23.80 24.1025.46

LUDL20 1:40.84

Joe Keroack 25

22.03 23.91 28.0326.87

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:08.25 2008! Weston High School

S Butts, C Rossborough, M Grant, G Frankel

State Record: 3:07.83 2016#

J. Jung, J. Koravos, K. Pilachowski, J Yao

AA Automatic: 3:05.17$

AA Considera: 3:08.08+

  Team Relay Finals Time

WAYL1 3:16.29

Peter Morris 25

23.14 48.69 49.1322.92

23.45 50.22 22.65 48.25

GRAF2 3:16.49

Breacan Shea 25

23.84 49.23 52.0211.03

23.85 50.26 21.51 44.98

LONG3 3:17.40

Evan Hong 25

21.68 45.85 53.6424.82

23.25 49.79 23.02 48.12

MYST4 3:21.39

Lucas Freitas 25 Jaden Anthony 26

Dylan Phan 26 Christian Antonucci 26

24.99 52.05 49.5623.50

23.89 50.92 23.42 48.86
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Results
(Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

BELC5 3:24.50

James (J.R.) Zlogar 27 Drake Dragon 27

Ryan Gould 26 Ryan Shea 26

25.11 52.09 51.7413.45

24.00 50.47 23.95 50.20

MARB6 3:25.17

Nate Rosen 25 Omar Elnabarawy 27

Brady Leveroni 26 Logan Doody 25

24.57 52.20 52.3224.53

23.91 50.29 23.65 50.36

SCIT7 3:25.19

Ryan Johnson Rees 25 Tommy Guinan 25

Cruz Tompkins 25 Peter Nelson 26

23.74 51.61 53.6124.34

24.10 50.68 23.41 49.29

WSTN8 3:25.42

Nico Carillo 26 Andrew Pettinato 26

Spencer Dobson 25 Eldar Blazh 25

24.63 51.76 52.7925.10

24.36 51.47 23.20 49.40

BEDF9 3:25.83

Gabriel Favalora 27 Harvey Homolka 28

Aniq Syed 25 Zachary Wirth 25

24.13 50.34 54.6226.15

24.09 51.00 23.47 49.87

HOLL10 3:26.89

Michael Webb 25 James Hein 25

Alex Beers 26 Charlie LaMonica 26

25.41 53.68 50.9524.17

24.20 51.96 23.63 50.30

WWOO11 3:28.14

Michael Aljamal 26 Ethan Lee 26

Shane MacDonald 27 Brendon Watson 25

24.75 51.62 52.3925.09

25.07 52.90 24.38 51.23

MINN12 3:30.47

Dawson Rice 25

23.74 49.04 54.8825.96

25.92 54.24 24.90 52.31

WSHS13 3:31.08

Alexander Morales 25

24.68 51.58 26.1312.40

54.20 1:22.19 24.09 51.18

BROM14 3:33.21

Bowen Clarke 27 Isaac Xu

Daniel Belin Vance Petrossi 25

24.28 51.77 55.8626.79

25.82 54.58 24.13 51.00

SEEK15 3:33.89

Nicholas Cavic 25

21.64 45.10 57.9727.28

27.61 58.08 25.07 52.74

NRWI16 3:35.64

Declan Savage Sameera Murthy

Spencer Bagtaz JR Cole Falk FR

26.68 55.96 58.3110.12

11.55 52.35 13.43 49.02

FOXB17 3:36.00

Brandon Franciosi 27 Matthew Rochford 25

Andrew Gallagher 28 Evan Stein 25

25.46 54.29 57.3226.90

25.99 55.25 10.62 49.14

TRIT18 3:36.42

Josh Adler 25 Luke Linehan 28

Sam Whitaker 25 Josh Bunnell

24.95 51.70 53.8525.55

24.23 50.69 27.53 1:00.18

LUDL19 3:39.79

Adam Riley 27

24.85 51.67 59.3728.21

28.95 1:01.98 22.04 46.77

DOVE20 3:39.90

Christopher Pan 28 Max Koltov 27

Silas Morris 25 Max Shturman 28

25.90 54.34 26.0512.46

55.30 1:25.27 25.26 54.24

MEST21 3:45.51

Gabe Hunnicutt 25 Will Baranyi 28

Tristan Onstott 28 Danny Mirick 25

25.61 53.90 28.1711.09

48.37 1:30.75 25.03 52.69

LYNF22 3:47.28

Marc Gagne 25 Nick DeGennaro 26

Brendan Koleszar 27 Hudson Little 25

26.32 56.66 54.3925.62

27.24 57.91 27.58 58.32

TANT--- DFS

Zachary Hilborn 25 Miles Oprica 28

Jonah Scherer 25 Ethan Zhu 26

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:34.07 2008!

Butts, Grant, Rossborough,Frankel

State Record: 1:34.07 2008#

S. Butts, M. Grant, C. Rossborough, G. Frankel

AA Automatic: 1:32.38$

AA Considera: 1:34.11+

  Team Relay Finals Time

WAYL1 1:37.02

Brady Foley 25 Alex Lu 26

Peter Morris 25 Luke Kroncke 27

25.93 27.26 21.2422.59

WSTN2 1:37.12

Eldar Blazh 25 Aiden Lawlor 28

Nate Whitworth 25 Alex Jylkka 25

24.59 27.59 20.9424.00

GRAF3 1:37.57

Breacan Shea 25 George Lam 25

Braedon Ando 25 Simon Turcotte 25

25.55 26.53 23.1122.38

LONG4 1:38.52

Evan Hong 25 Ethan Halpern 26

Charles MacElhiney 25 Ari Powers 25

24.53 27.45 22.8523.69

BELC5 1:40.33

Ryan Gould 26 Drake Dragon 27

James (J.R.) Zlogar 27 Ryan Shea 26

25.50 28.48 22.0124.34

MYST6 1:40.76

Dylan Phan 26 Christian Antonucci 26

Kevin Sodeyama-Cardoso 26 Lucas Freitas 25

27.72 26.03 22.7424.27

HOLL7 1:42.18

Taryn Craze 25 James Hein 25

Devin Bird 25 Charlie LaMonica 26

26.24 27.59 22.7025.65

MEDF8 1:43.20

Chase Patten 26 Jonathan Underwood 27

David Sapozhnikov 25 Cullen O'Connor 27

28.36 27.22 24.8822.74

WWOO9 1:43.39

Brendon Watson 25 Shane MacDonald 27

Michael Aljamal 26 Jack Stuehler 25

25.87 28.75 23.2325.54

MINN10 1:44.16

Dawson Rice 25

23.97 31.70 22.8925.60

SCIT11 1:44.99

Ryan Johnson Rees 25 Peter Nelson 26

Cruz Tompkins 25 Tommy Guinan 25

27.38 29.73 23.5824.30

DOVE12 1:46.01

Max Koltov 27 Max Shturman 28

Pranav Kollipara 27 Devon O'Connor 25

29.14 28.30 22.6925.88

ELON13 1:46.53

Jeffrey Carlone 26 Brenden Schmidt 28

Daniel Kirchner 25 Vance Valenta 26

26.51 31.08 23.5025.44

LYNF14 1:47.43

James Cook 27 Malcolm Kelton 28

Nick DeGennaro 26 Marc Gagne 25

27.45 30.94 24.0025.04

BROM15 1:47.69

Daniel Belin Vance Petrossi 25

Isaac Xu Bowen Clarke 27

29.27 27.66 22.7628.00

COHA16 1:48.70

John Appleton 26 Sam DeMello 26

Wilson Nussbaum 27 Finn Yemini 25

28.29 30.32 24.6725.42

MVRH17 1:48.81

Grady Stalgren 26 Michael Calheta 28

Ronan Mullin 26 Kaua DeAssis 25

27.85 33.88 22.3024.78

SAND18 1:49.30

Hunter Morgan 27 Daniel Flynn 26

Grady Vidito 29 Rylan Clements 29

25.71 30.61 26.0926.89

WSHS19 1:49.64

Aidan Hettrick 28 Evan Plosky 27

Ivan Shtrom 27 Danny Casey 26

29.80 29.87 23.7426.23
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Results
(Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

OLDR20 1:51.37

Lazaro Rosa 27 Sam Raynor 25

Colin Lennon 29 Ian Shultz 27

28.64 29.94 24.9527.84

MARB21 1:52.36

Ian Chemel 26

27.55 32.49 25.4326.89

MEST22 1:55.89

Gabe Hunnicutt 25 Jos Baranyi 26

Tristan Onstott 28 Will Baranyi 28

29.26 28.63 27.1330.87

BEDF23 1:56.99

Louie Bonneau 28 Gregory Sedran 27

Harvey Homolka 28 Shalom Merchant 25

32.30 31.43 25.3027.96


